

MHKO090001252021



**ORDER BELOW EXH. 1 IN SPL. CIVIL SUIT NO. 11/2021**

It is submitted by Ld. Adv. Shri. Desai that this matter shall be fixed on only Tuesday, particularly because the advocates practicing at Chandgad bar conducting matter on Tuesday in Gadhinglaj Court. Ld. Adv. Shri. Surutkar, Ex. President of Chandgad Association Bar also inform this fact to the court. He also submitted that Tuesday is the day when advocates at Chandgad come to Gadhinglaj for conducting the matter and it has been a long practice. Considering this fact, the matter be fixed on Tuesday. I do not think that the plaintiff is having difficulty to attend the matter on Tuesday. If she has any reason or any difficulty on Tuesday, it shall be communicated in writing along with proof.

Date : 22.08.2023

( G. V. Deshpande )  
Civil Judge Senior Division,  
Gadhinglaj